

UNIVERSITY"UKSHIN HOTI" PRIZREN UNIVERSITETI"UKSHIN HOTI" PRIZREN

FACULTY OF LIFE AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

COUNCIL OF THE FACULTY

Rruga e Shkronjave str, No. 1, 20000 Prizren-Kosovo; Tel:+381 (0) 29- 232 140; Homepage: www.uni-prizren.com

Prizren, on 30.12.2019

Pursuant to the legal provisions of Article 76 paragraph 1 indent 1.9 of the Statute of the University "Ukshin Hoti" (hereinafter referred to as the University) under reference no. 04-V-621, dated May 30, 2013, deciding on the approval of the Strategic Plan of the Faculty of Life Sciences and Environment (referred to as FLSE), the Council of the Faculty of Life Sciences and Environment, rendered the following;

DECISION

- I. The Strategic Plan of the Faculty of Life Sciences and Environment at "Ukshin Hoti" University for the period 2020-2024, hereby is approved.
- II. Strategic Plan of the Faculty of Life and Environmental Sciences at "Ukshin Hoti" University for the period 2020-2024, shall be reviewed every academic year.
- III. An integral part of this decision is the Strategic Plan of FLSE.
- IV. This decision comes into force immediately as the FLSE Strategic Plan begins to be implemented by January 1, 2020.

Reasoning

Given the necessity of drafting a Strategic Plan of the Faculty of Life and Environmental Sciences at "Ukshin Hoti" University for the period 2020-2024, this strategy aims to address the need to specify the measures and instruments of FLSE. The FLSE as the academic unit of the University should take steps towards the academic development of higher education, aiming at the labor market, internationalization and meeting the needs of society as a whole. FLSE aims to be an even more successful public academic research unit, known for its professionalism, integrity, quality teaching and scientific research.

Accordingly, it was hereby decided as in the enacting clause of this decision.

The Decision is sent to:	The chairman of the faculty council
Governing Council	
Management	
Council of the Faculty	Prof. Assoc. Dr. Isuf Lushi
To be published on the web site ¹ and,	
Archives	

¹ Of the "Ukshin Hoti" University